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If you have any questions regarding the 
matters discussed in this memorandum, 
please contact the following attorneys or 
call your regular Skadden contact. 

Ki P. Hong 
Partner / Washington, D.C. 
202.371.7017 
ki.hong@skadden.com 

Kenneth A. Gross 
Partner / Washington, D.C. 
202.371.7007 
kenneth.gross@skadden.com 

This memorandum is provided by Skadden, 
Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP and its 
affiliates for educational and informational 
purposes only and is not intended 
and should not be construed as legal 
advice. This memorandum is considered 
advertising under applicable state laws. 

Four Times Square 
New York, NY 10036 
212.735.3000 

1440 New York Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20005 
202.371.7000 

Reminder: New Jersey Pay-to-Play Form BE Due April 1, 2019 

The annual fling for state and local contractors required under New Jersey Chapter 271, 
known as Form BE, is due April 1, 2019. As described in previous mailings, this form must 
be fled if a business entity received $50,000 or more in the aggregate during the 2018 
calendar year through agreements or contracts with New Jersey state and local government 
entities. 

If such business entity has reportable contributions made by covered donors in 2018, these 
contributions, as well as details regarding the contracts, must be reported. If the business 
entity does not have reportable contributions a form still must be fled, though details regard-
ing the contracts need not be reported. 
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Additional Contacts 

Melissa L. Miles 
Counsel / Washington, D.C. 
202.371.7836 
melissa.miles@skadden.com 

Matthew Bobys 
Counsel / Washington, D.C. 
202.371.7739 
matthew.bobys@skadden.com 

Charles M. Ricciardelli 
Counsel / Washington, D.C. 
202.371.7573 
charles.ricciardelli@skadden.com 

Tyler Rosen 
Associate / Washington, D.C. 
202.371.7035 
tyler.rosen@skadden.com 

Shayla K. Parker 
Associate / Washington, D.C. 
202.371.7534 
shayla.parker@skadden.com 

Jeremy F. Regan 
Associate / Washington, D.C. 
202.371.7073 
jeremy.regan@skadden.com 

Theodore R. Grodek 
Associate / Washington, D.C. 
202.371.7262 
theodore.grodek@skadden.com 

Kelvin Reese 
Head Political Reports Analyst 
202.371.7498 
kelvin.reese@skadden.com 
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